
 

SWASHBUCKLER TOY 
Item No: P744/708190 
Instructions for Use       v001:  09/06/25  
 
Please read and retain these instructions for future reference  

 

                                          
 

 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THIS IS A TOY FOR CHILDREN OVER 0-3 YEARS OF AGE. 
USE UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION. 

 
 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 
Step by Step Instructions & Photos 
 

1. Place the swashbuckler into the top hole in the barrel  
and rotate until it clicks into place.  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
2. Each person takes it in turns to insert their  
         chosen short sword. into different slots in the      
         barrel - one at a time. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

3. If the swashbuckler pops out of the barrel when inserting the sword, this means 
that person is out of the game. 

 
 

4. Pull out all short swords and reset the swashbuckler and repeat until there is only 
one player remaining!  

 

 
 



 

WHEN USING ANY PRODUCT, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED: 

• READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. 

• FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR USE.  

• BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND.  

• DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR. 

 

WARNING! 

 
• NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER 36 MONTHS DUE TO SMALL PARTS - CHOKING HAZARD. 

• ALWAYS USE UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.  

• DO NOT LEAVE CHILDREN UNATTENDED. 

• IF ANY PIECES ARE MISSING STOP PLAY IMMEDIATELY AND ADULT TO CHECK ALL AREAS AND CHILDREN TILL ALL ITEMS ARE 

FOUND. 

• ADULT TO ALWAYS CHECK ALL PIECES ARE STORED WHEN NOT IN USE AND STORE SAFELY AWAY FROM CHILDREN UNDER 3 

YEARS OF AGE. 

 

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 

• Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this product. 

• Store the item in a cool, dry place.  

• Wipe with a clean dry cloth. 

 

 DISPOSAL 

• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 

• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local 

authority recycling regulations.  

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council 

authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 

• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic.  

 

  

 
 

 
Code & Symbol 

 

 
Type of Plastic 

 
Polyethylene Terephthalate 

 

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for 

disposal. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DEUTSCHE ANLEITUNG 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DIES IST EIN SPIELZEUG FÜR KINDER ÜBER 0-3 JAHRE. 
ANWENDUNG UNTER AUFSICHT VON ERWACHSENEN. 

 
 

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG: 
Schritt für Schritt Anleitung & Fotos 
 
 

1. Setze den Haudegen in das obere Loch im Lauf ein und drehen Sie, bis es einrastet.  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2. Jede Person führt abwechselnd ihr gewähltes Kurzschwert ein.  
          in verschiedene Schlitze im Lauf - einen nach dem anderen. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
3. Wenn der Haudegen beim Einsetzen des Schwertes aus dem Lauf springt, 

bedeutet dies, dass diese Person aus dem Spiel ist. 
 
 

4. Ziehe alle Kurzschwerter heraus und setze den Haudegen zurück und 
wiederhole den Vorgang, bis nur noch ein Spieler übrig ist!  

 

 

 
 



 

BEI DER VERWENDUNG EINES PRODUKTS SOLLTEN IMMER DIE GRUNDLEGENDEN SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN 

BEFOLGT WERDEN: 

• LESEN SIE VOR GEBRAUCH ALLE ANWEISUNGEN. 

• FÜR DEN HÄUSLICHEN GEBRAUCH IN INNENRÄUMEN.  

• PRÜFEN SIE VOR DEM GEBRAUCH GRÜNDLICH AUF MÄNGEL UND VERWENDEN SIE SIE NICHT, WENN FEHLER FESTGESTELLT 

WERDEN.  

• VERWENDEN SIE DIESES PRODUKT NICHT FÜR EINEN ANDEREN ALS DEN BESTIMMUNGSGEMÄSSEN GEBRAUCH, FÜR DEN ES 

BESTIMMT IST. 

 

WARNUNG! 

 
• NICHT GEEIGNET FÜR KINDER UNTER 36 MONATEN WEGEN KLEINTEILEN - ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR. 

• IMMER UNTER AUFSICHT VON ERWACHSENEN VERWENDEN.  

• LASSEN SIE KINDER NICHT UNBEAUFSICHTIGT. 

• WENN TEILE FEHLEN, STOPPE SOFORT DAS SPIEL UND DER ERWACHSENE ÜBERPRÜFT ALLE BEREICHE UND DIE KINDER, BIS 

ALLE TEILE GEFUNDEN SIND. 

• ERWACHSENE, UM IMMER ZU ÜBERPRÜFEN, OB ALLE TEILE AUFBEWAHRT WERDEN, WENN SIE NICHT VERWENDET WERDEN, 

UND SICHER VON KINDERN UNTER 3 JAHREN FERNGEHALTEN WERDEN. 

 

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE: 

• Verwenden Sie KEINE Scheuermittel oder scharfen Utensilien, um dieses Produkt zu reinigen. 

• Bewahren Sie den Artikel an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort auf.  

• Mit einem sauberen,  trockenen Tuch abwischen. 

 

 BESEITIGUNG 

• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit recycelbare oder recycelte 

Verpackungen. 

• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons gemäß den 

Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörden.  

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an das von 

Ihrer Gemeinde autorisierte Recyclingzentrum für Haushaltsabfälle, um es zu 

entsorgen. 

• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel – dieser wird aus folgendem recycelbaren Kunststoff 

hergestellt.  

  

 
 

 
Code & Symbol 

 

 
Art des Kunststoffs 

 
Polyethylenterephthalat 

 

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an das von Ihrer Gemeinde autorisierte Recyclingzentrum für 

Haushaltsabfälle, um es zu entsorgen. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

INSTRUCTIONS EN FRANÇAIS 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

IL S'AGIT D'UN JOUET POUR LES ENFANTS DE PLUS DE  0 À 3 ANS. 
UTILISER SOUS LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE. 

 
 

MODE D'EMPLOI : 
Instructions étape par étape et photos 
 

1. Placez le swashbuckler dans le trou supérieur du canon et tournez-le jusqu'à ce 
qu'il s'enclenche.  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2. Chaque personne insère à tour de rôle l'épée courte de son choix.  
           dans différentes fentes du canon - une à la fois. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
3. Si le bretteur sort du canon lors de l'insertion de l'épée, cela signifie que cette 

personne est hors jeu. 
 
 

4. Sortez toutes les épées courtes et réinitialisez le cape et épée et répétez 
jusqu'à ce qu'il ne reste plus qu'un seul joueur !  

 
 

 

 

 
 



 

LORS DE L'UTILISATION D'UN PRODUIT, DES PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ DE BASE DOIVENT  

TOUJOURS ÊTRE SUIVIES : 

• LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT UTILISATION. 

• POUR UN USAGE DOMESTIQUE À L'INTÉRIEUR.  

• AVANT L'UTILISATION, VÉRIFIEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT QU'IL N'Y A PAS DE DÉFAUTS ET NE L'UTILISEZ PAS SI DES DÉFAUTS SONT 

TROUVÉS.  

• N'UTILISEZ PAS CE PRODUIT POUR UNE AUTRE UTILISATION QUE L'UTILISATION PRÉVUE POUR LAQUELLE IL EST CONÇU. 

 

AVERTISSEMENT! 

 
• NE CONVIENT PAS AUX ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 36 MOIS EN RAISON DE PETITES PIÈCES - RISQUE D'ÉTOUFFEMENT. 

• TOUJOURS UTILISER SOUS LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE.  

• NE LAISSEZ PAS LES ENFANTS SANS SURVEILLANCE. 

• S'IL MANQUE DES PIÈCES, ARRÊTEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT DE JOUER ET L'ADULTE VÉRIFIE TOUTES LES ZONES ET LES ENFANTS 

JUSQU'À CE QUE TOUS LES ARTICLES SOIENT TROUVÉS. 

• ADULTE POUR TOUJOURS VÉRIFIER QUE TOUTES LES PIÈCES SONT STOCKÉES LORSQU'ELLES NE SONT PAS UTILISÉES ET 

RANGEZ-LES EN TOUTE SÉCURITÉ HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 3 ANS. 

 

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE : 

• N'utilisez PAS de nettoyants abrasifs ou d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer ce produit. 

• Conservez l'article dans un endroit frais et sec.  

• Essuyez avec un chiffon propre et sec. 

 

 DISPOSITION 

• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la 

mesure du possible. 

• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers, cartons 

conformément aux réglementations de recyclage de votre autorité locale.  

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous renseigner auprès de votre 

centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre mairie pour 

l'élimination. 

• Plastiques, sacs en polyéthylène – ils sont fabriqués à partir du plastique 

recyclable suivant.  

 

  

 
 

 
Code et symbole 

 

 
Type de plastique 

 
Polyéthylène téréphtalate 

 

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous renseigner auprès de votre centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers  

agréé par vo 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

ČESKÝ NÁVOD 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
JEDNÁ SE O HRAČKU PRO DĚTI STARŠÍ 0-3 LET. 
POUŽÍVEJTE POD DOHLEDEM DOSPĚLÉ OSOBY. 

 

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: 
Krok za krokem pokyny a fotografie 
 

1. Umístěte swashbuckler do horního otvoru v hlavni a otáčejte jej, dokud 
nezapadne na místo.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2. Každý se střídá v vkládání vybraného  
         krátkého meče. do různých slotů v  
         hlavni - jeden po druhém. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
3. Pokud swashbuckler při vkládání meče vyskočí z hlavně, znamená to, že tato 

osoba je mimo hru. 
 
 

4. Vytáhněte všechny krátké meče a resetujte švihák a opakujte, dokud nezůstane 
pouze jeden hráč!  

 
 

 

 
 



 

PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ JAKÉHOKOLI PRODUKTU JE TŘEBA VŽDY DODRŽOVAT ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ: 

• PŘED POUŽITÍM SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY. 

• PRO DOMÁCÍ VNITŘNÍ POUŽITÍ.  

• PŘED POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA NEDOŠLO K ZÁVADÁM, A POKUD JSOU ZJIŠTĚNY VADY, NEPOUŽÍVEJTE.  

• NEPOUŽÍVEJTE TENTO VÝROBEK K ŽÁDNÉMU JINÉMU ÚČELU, NEŽ KE KTERÉMU JE URČEN. 

 

VAROVÁNÍ! 

 
• NEVHODNÉ PRO DĚTI DO 36 MĚSÍCŮ KVŮLI MALÝM ČÁSTEM - NEBEZPEČÍ UDUŠENÍ. 

• VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE POD DOHLEDEM DOSPĚLÉ OSOBY.  

• NENECHÁVEJTE DĚTI BEZ DOZORU. 

• POKUD NĚKTERÉ KUSY CHYBÍ, OKAMŽITĚ PŘESTAŇTE HRÁT A DOSPĚLÝ ZKONTROLOVAT VŠECHNY OBLASTI A DĚTI, DOKUD 

NEBUDOU NALEZENY VŠECHNY PŘEDMĚTY. 

• DOSPĚLÝ VŽDY ZKONTROLUJE, ZDA JSOU VŠECHNY KUSY SKLADOVÁNY, KDYŽ SE NEPOUŽÍVAJÍ, A BEZPEČNĚ JE SKLADUJTE 

MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ MLADŠÍCH 3 LET. 

 

POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ: 

• K čištění tohoto výrobku NEPOUŽÍVEJTE abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani ostré náčiní. 

• Skladujte předmět na chladném a suchém místě.  

• Otřete čistým suchým hadříkem. 

 

 LIKVIDACE 

• Bednáři ze Stortfordu používají recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je 

to možné. 

• Zlikvidujte prosím všechny obaly, papír, kartony v souladu s místními předpisy 

o recyklaci.  

• Na konci životnosti výrobku se prosím obraťte na místní radu autorizované 

středisko pro recyklaci domovního odpadu ohledně likvidace. 

• Plasty, polybagy – vyrábí se z následujícího recyklovatelného plastu.  

 

  

 
 

 
Kód & Symbol 

 

 
Typ plastu 

 
Polyethylentereftalátového 

 

• Na konci životnosti výrobku se prosím obraťte na místní radu autorizované středisko pro recyklaci domovního odpadu 

ohledně likvidace. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SLOVENSKÝ NÁVOD 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TOTO JE HRAČKA PRE DETI STARŠIE AKO 0-3 ROKY. 
POUŽÍVAJTE POD DOHĽADOM DOSPELEJ OSOBY. 

 
 

INŠTRUKCIE NA POUŽÍVANIE: 
Pokyny a fotografie krok za krokom 
 

1. Vložte swashbuckler do horného otvoru v hlavni a otáčajte, kým nezapadne na 
miesto.  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2. Každý človek sa strieda pri vkladaní   
                 vybraného krátkeho meča. Do  
                 rôznych štrbín v hlavni - jeden po    
                 druhom. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

3. Ak swashbuckler pri vkladaní meča vyskočí z hlavne, znamená to, že táto 
osoba je mimo hry. 

 
 

4. Vytiahnite všetky krátke meče a resetujte swashbuckler a opakujte, kým 
nezostane iba jeden hráč!  

 
 

 

 
 



 

PRI POUŽÍVANÍ AKÉHOKOĽVEK PRODUKTU BY STE MALI VŽDY DODRŽIAVAŤ ZÁKLADNÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ OPATRENIA: 

• PRED POUŽITÍM SI PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY POKYNY. 

• NA DOMÁCE VNÚTORNÉ POUŽITIE.  

• PRED POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE SKONTROLUJTE, ČI NIE SÚ CHYBY, A AK SA ZISTIA CHYBY, NEPOUŽÍVAJTE.  

• NEPOUŽÍVAJTE TENTO VÝROBOK NA INÉ ÚČELY, NEŽ NA KTORÉ JE URČENÝ. 

 

VAROVANIE! 

 
• NEVHODNÉ PRE DETI DO 36 MESIACOV Z DÔVODU MALÝCH ČASTÍ - NEBEZPEČENSTVO UDUSENIA. 

• VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE POD DOHĽADOM DOSPELEJ OSOBY.  

• NENECHÁVAJTE DETI BEZ DOZORU. 

• AK NIEKTORÉ FIGÚRKY CHÝBAJÚ, OKAMŽITE ZASTAVTE HRU A DOSPELÝ SKONTROLUJE VŠETKY OBLASTI A DETI, KÝM SA 

NENÁJDU VŠETKY PREDMETY. 

• DOSPELÁ OSOBA VŽDY SKONTROLUJE, ČI SÚ VŠETKY KUSY ULOŽENÉ, KEĎ SA NEPOUŽÍVAJÚ, A BEZPEČNE ICH ULOŽTE MIMO 

DOSAHU DETÍ MLADŠÍCH AKO 3 ROKY. 

 

POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE: 

• Na čistenie tohto produktu NEPOUŽÍVAJTE abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré náčinie. 

• Predmet skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste.  

• Utrite čistou suchou handričkou. 

 

 LIKVIDÁCIA 

• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované 

obaly tam, kde je to možné. 

• Zlikvidujte všetky obaly, papier, kartóny v súlade s predpismi o recyklácii 

miestnych úradov.  

• Na konci životnosti produktu sa obráťte na miestne autorizované stredisko na 

recykláciu domového odpadu. 

• Plasty, polybagy – vyrábajú sa z nasledujúceho recyklovateľného plastu.  

 

  

 
 

 
Kód a symbol 

 

 
Druh plastu 

 
Polyetyléntereftalátového 

 

• Na konci životnosti produktu sa obráťte na miestne autorizované stredisko na recykláciu domového odpadu. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          



 

 

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par/ Distribútor / Distribuuje. 

 

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford. 

UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford  

Herts, UK, CM23 2JU  
 

0330 331 0300 
 

enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk 

 
 

https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk 

  

The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as – Coopers of Stortford 

D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France  
 

0330 331 0300 
 

enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk 

 
 

https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk 

 

  

DE/FR/CZ/SK :  

3Pagen 

Hergestellt für 3Pagen  

Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28  

53477 Alsdorf  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

+49 (0) 2404/980-204 
 

kontakt@3pagen.de 

 
 

www.3pagen.de 
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